Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01250821 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1W86 District:01
Counties: OKEECHOBEE

Road Name: SR 710

Limits: 91060000

Project(s): 45110715201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 4.806 Miles Contract Days: 100
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 08/21/25
Total Proposal Length: 4.806 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$5,612,675.39

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

N/A

30 Days (Aqui Time)

The improvements under this project consist of milling and resurfacing, and pavement markings on SR 710 from North of SE 48th
Street to SW Martin Highway in Okeechobee County.

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0102-909-

0104- 10- 3
0107- 1-

0107- 2-

0327-70- 2
0327-70- 6
0334- 1-59
0337- 7-95

0570- 1- 2
0706- 1- 3
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125
0710- 11-141

0710- 11-170

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1W86
Description

MOBILIZATION (45110715201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45110715201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE Il BARRICADE

TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL
SETS AND RELOCATIONS

SEDIMENT BARRIER

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, HIGH POLYMER

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, HIGH
POLYMER

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
DA

LF
AC
AC
SY
SY
TN
TN

SY
EA
GM
LF

LF

GM

EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
500.000
3,600.000
13,712.000
228.000
300.000
100.000

52,074.000
137.480
118.840

76,428.000

23,521.000

8,407.100
8,245.800

15,225.000
1,261.000
10.075
82.000

92.000
0.227

30.000
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ALT

ltem
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0710- 11-231
0710- 11-241

0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711- 11-141

0711-11-170
0711-11-224

0711- 11-241

0711-16-101
0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1W86
Description
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4
DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45110715201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45110715201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
GM
LF

GM
GM

LS

EA
LS
LF

LF

GM

EA
LF

GM

GM
GM

GM

Quantity
4.603
657.000

3.589
0.136

1.000

1,261.000
1.000
82.000

92.000
0.227

30.000
657.000

0.136

10.075
4.603

3.589
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