## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	01250821	Call Order: 001	Proposal:	E1W86	District:01
Counties:	OKEECHOBEE				
Road Name:	SR 710				
Limits:	91060000				
Project(s): 45110715201(*)		Federal Aid No: N/A			
Total Roadway Length:		4.806 Miles		Contract Days:	100
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles		Letting Date:	08/21/25
Total Proposal Length:		4.806 Miles		Contract Execution Days:	10
				Special Start Date:	N/A
				Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	30 Days (Aqui Time)
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$5,67	12,675.39		
	- foll - door at - one - of				

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this project consist of milling and resurfacing, and pavement markings on SR 710 from North of SE 48th Street to SW Martin Highway in Okeechobee County.

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (45110715201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45110715201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	500.000
	0102-60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	3,600.000
	0102-74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	13,712.000
	0102-99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	228.000
	0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	300.000
	0102-909-	TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS	DA	100.000
	0104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	52,074.000
	0107- 1-	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	137.480
	0107- 2-	MOWING	AC	118.840
	0327-70-2	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	76,428.000
	0327-70-6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	23,521.000
	0334- 1-59	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, HIGH POLYMER	TN	8,407.100
	0337- 7-95	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER	TN	8,245.800
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	15,225.000
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	1,261.000
	0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	10.075
	0710- 11-124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	82.000
	0710- 11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	LF	92.000
	0710- 11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.227
	0710- 11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	30.000
Rid Solid	nitation Nation Prop	osal Item Quantities		Page

Call	Order:	001	Proposal: E1W86	
<b>U</b> uii	0.401.			

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

## Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1W86

ALT	ltem	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	4.603
	0710- 11-224	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	657.000
	0710- 11-231	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	3.589
	0710- 11-241	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.136
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45110715201)	LS	1.000
Sectio	n 0002 Signing			
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	1,261.000
	0710-90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45110715201)	LS	1.000
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	82.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	92.000
	0711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.227
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	30.000
	0711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	657.000
	0711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6- 10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	GM	0.136
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	10.075
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	4.603
	0711- 16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	3.589